

Mike Wells

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

1.5.22

April 11, 1991

Chairman Ann Hildebrand Vice-Chairman Sylvia Young Bonnie D. Zimmer Ed Collins

Steve Tribble Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Extended Area Service

Dear Mr. Tibble:

Please find attached a Resolution by the Board of County Commissioners of Pasco County, Florida requesting the Public Service Commission to consider implementation of countywide extended area service for telephone service within Pasco County pursuant to Section 25-4.059, Florida Administrative Code. The Board would appreciate any assistance you may give us with this matter. If you have any further questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact either myself (813-847-8100) or County Attorney Ben Harrill (813-847-8120).

Sincerely yours,

Wells

Commissioner District

a:\letter\wells

CAF CMU CTR EAG EAG LEG LIN COPC COPC RCH

Reply to: 705 E. Live Oak Avenue - Dade City, Florida 33525 - (904) 521-4274 - FAX (904) 521-4105 7530 Little Road - New Port Richey, Florida 34654 - (813) 847-2411 DOCUMENT REPAIRED ATE

APP

03787 APR 19 83

-VSC-RECORDSZREPORTLET

BY COMMISSIONERS WELLS, HILLDEBRAND, YOUNG, ZIMMER AND COLLINS

1 X 4

RESOLUTION NO. 91-217

RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA REQUESTING THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO CONSIDER IMPLEMENTATION OF COUNTYWIDE EXTENDED AREA SERVICE (EAS) FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE WITHIN PASCO COUNTY.

WHEREAS, currently General Telephone Company, United Telephone of Florida and Southern Bell Telephone, a BellSouth Company, all provide telephone service within Pasco County; and

WHEREAS, there are numerous exchanges and two (2) different area codes within the boundaries of the County; and

WHEREAS, extended area service (EAS) is a switching and trunking arrangement which provides for a non-optimal, unlimited, two-way, flat-rate calling service between two or more exchanges, provided at exchange rates where cost is minimal, or at an increment to exchange rates, rather than at toll message charges; and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Pasco County have a need and desire to call each other at extended area service rates rather than at long distance rates; and

WHEREAS, the Board deems that there exists a sufficient degree of community of interest between exchanges and hereby requests the Public Service Commission, pursuant to Section 25-4.059, Florida Administrative Code, to consider implementation of countywide extended area service (EAS) for telephone service within Pasco County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board County Commissioners of Pasco County, Florida in regular session duly assembled that said Board hereby requests the Public Service Commission to consider implementation of countywide extended area service (EAS) for, telephone service within Pasco County.

DONE AND RESOLVED this 94 day of April, 1991.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

. 0 🕯 🎙 QM ed Pittman, Clerk Kelecca S'Lau

Chairman Mi

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM AND CONTENT Office of the County Attorney

DOCIMENT SERVICE

03787 APR 19 mm

22 年後に15月住前住し

By Attorney

a:\res.phone

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL OF REC-ORD IN MY OFFICE. WITNESS MY HAND AND THE COUN-TY'S OFFICIAL SEAB THIS // - OGY OF HAND AND THE COUN-TY'S OFFICIAL SEAB THIS // - OGY OF HAND AND THE COUN-JED PITTMAN, CLERK TO THE BOARD BY ELGUNE H. MICHELL DC